EPA Region 1- New England Tribal Leaders and Environmental Contacts

* primary RTOC contact

MI'KMAQ NATION

8 Northern Road
Presque Isle, ME 04769
PHONE: 207-764-1972
FAX: 207-764-7768
www.micmac-nsn.gov

Chief Sheila McCormack, smccormack@micmac-nsn.gov

Vice Chief Teresita Hamel, thamel@micmac-nsn.gov

Nichole Francis, Tribal Administrator_nfrancis@micmac-nsn.gov

Barb Martin, Chief Financial Officer, bmartin@micmac-nsn.gov

*Shannon Hill, Environmental Health Director, 207-764-7636, shilll@micmac-nsn.gov
David Macek, Environmental Specialist, dmacek@micmac-nsn.gov

Barbara Martin, CFO bmartin@micmac-nsn.gov

THPO: Jennifer Gaenzle, jgaenzle@micmac-nsn.gov (207) 764-1972

HOULTON BAND OF MALISEET INDIANS
88 Bell Road

Littleton, ME 04730

PHONE: 207-532-4273, 1-800-545-8524
FAX: 207-532-6883

www.maliseets.net

Chief Clarissa Sabattis, csabattis@maliseets.com

Susan Young, Natural Resources Director, ogsl@maliseets.com

*Sharri Venno, Environmental Planner, x215 envplanner@maliseets.com
Rhonda Cochran, Water Resource Specialist, x212 rcochran@maliseets.com
Stephen Phillips, Nonpoint Source Manager sphillips@maliseets.com
Carolyn Merriam, Fisheries Biologist, cmerriam@maliseets.com

THPO: Isaac St. John, istiohn@maliseets.com

PENOBSCOT INDIAN NATION

12 Wabanaki Way

Indian Island,ME 04468

PHONE: 207-827-7776 (Main office)
FAX:207-827-1137
www.penobscotnation.org

Chief Kirk Francis, kirk.francis@penobscotnation.org

Vice Chief Mark Sockbeson, mark.sockbeson@penobscotnation.org

*Chuck Loring, Jr., (207) 817-7330, charlie.loring.ir@penobscotnation.org

Dan Kusnierz, Water Resources Manager, 207 817-7361, dan.kusnierz@penobscotnation.org

Charles Bouchard, Air Quality Manager, 207-817-7340 Charles.Bouchard@penobscotnation.org

Benjamin Simpson, Wetlands Program Manager, 207-817-7363, benjamin.simpson@penobscotnation.org

Maria Girouard, Pesticides Program Manager, maria.girouard@penobscotnation.org
Sean O'Brien, Brownfields Cordinator, 207-817-7338, sean.obrien@penobscotnation.org

TPHO Chris Sockalexis 207-817-7471, chris.sockalexis@penobscotnation.org

PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE OF INDIANS
INDIAN TOWNSHIP RESERVATION

PO Box 301, Princeton, ME 04668
PHONE: 207-796-2301

FAX: 207-796-2420
www.passamaquoddy.com

Chief William Nicholas, chief.wnicholas@gmail.com

Vice Chief Darrell Newell, Itgovdnewell@gmail.com

*Martin Dana, Environmental Director, 207-796-2677, martindana@passamaquoddy.com
*Trevor White, Asst Environmental Director, 207-796-2677, rovahfarm@yahoo.com

Joe Musante, Biologist, 207-796-2677, joemusante@yahoo.com

THPO Donald Soctomah, 207-796-5533, soctomah@gmail.com; soctomah@ainop.com

PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE OF INDIANS
PLEASANT POINT RESERVATION

PO Box 343

Perry, ME 04667

PHONE: 207-853-2600

FAX: 207-853-6039
www.wabanaki.com

Chief Pos Bassett, posbassett@wabanaki.com

*Marvin Cling, Environmental Planner, x234, marvin@wabanaki.com

Zach Cling, Multimedia Coordinator, zcling@wabanaki.com

Ralph Dana, Aquatic Restoration Coordinator, x255, ralphdana@wabanaki.com
William Longfellow, NPS, Water Res/WQ Manager, x237, wlongfellow@wabanaki.com
Dale Mitchell, Brownfields Manager, x245, dalem@wabanaki.com

THPO Donald Soctomah, 207-214-4051, soctomah@gmail.com; soctomah@ainop.com

MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBE

483 Great Neck Rd. South

Mashpee, MA 02649

PHONE: 508-477-0208, FAX: 508-477-1218
www.mashpeewampanoagtribe.com

Chairman Brian Weeden, brian.weeden@mwtribe-nsn.gov

Vice Chair Edwina "Winnie" Graham, edwina.graham@mwtribe-nsn.gov

*Jason Steiding Natural Resources Director, 774-770-8288 x126, jason.steiding@mwtribe-nsn.gov
Dale Oakley Jr., Asst Natural Resources Director, 774-770-8288, dale.oakleyjr@mwtribe-nsn.gov
Sydney Keane, Natural Resources Field Technician, Sydney.Keane@mwtribe-nsn.gov

THPO David Weeden 508-477-0208 ex 102; david.weeden@mwtribe-nsn.gov

WAMPANOAG TRIBE OF GAY HEAD (AQUINNAH)
20 Black Brook Road

Aquinnah, MA 02535

PHONE: 508-645-9265

FAX: 508-645-3790

www.wampanoagtribe-nsn.net

Chairwoman Cheryl Andrews-Maltais, chairwoman@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov

*Bret Stearns, Indirect Services Administrator, x141; isa@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov

Beckie Finn, Environmental Program Coordinator, x143; envcoord@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov
Andrew Jacobs, Laboratory Manager, x145; labmgr@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov

Laboratory Office, 508-645-2903; wtghalaboratory@comcast.net

TPHO Bettina Washington 508-645-9265 x175; thpo@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov

NARRAGANSETT INDIAN TRIBE
PO Box 268, Charlestown, Rl 02813
PHONE: 401-364-1100

FAX: 401-364-6432
www.narragansett-tribe.org

Chief Sachem Anthony Dean Stanton, adstanton@nitribe.org

*Dinalyn Spears, Director of Natural Resources/Planning, x210 dSpears@nitribe.org
Steven Smith, Natural Resources/Planning Assistant ssmith@nitribe.org

THPO: John Brown, 401-491-9459 tashtesook@aol.com

Water Operator: Matt Thomas, Jr. mjthomas@nitribe.org

MASHANTUCKET PEQUOT TRIBAL NATION
Indiantown Rd. PO Box 3060

Mashantucket, CT 06339-3060

PHONE: 860-396-6740

FAX: 860-396-6745
www.mashantucket.com

Chairman Rodney Butler, rodneybutler@mptn-nsn.gov

Vice Chairwoman Latoya Cluff, Icluff@mptn-nsn.gov

*Michael Boland, Dir. Natural Resources Protection, 860-396-6740 mboland@mptn-nsn.gov
Rahiem Eleazer, Environmental Liaison, releazer@mptn-nsn.gov

Environmental Dept: P.O. Box 3202, Mashantucket CT 06338-3202

THPO Michael E. Johnson (Kicking Bear), 860.396.7570 mejohnson@mptn-nsn.gov

MOHEGAN TRIBE

Mohegan Tribal Office

13 Crow Hill Road

Uncasville, CT 06382

PHONE: 860-862-6112; FAX: 860-862-6129
www.mohegan.nsn.us

Chairman James Gessner, jgessner@moheganmail.com

Vice Chairwoman Sarah E. Harris, sharris@moheganmail.com

*Jean Mclnnis, Environmental Protection Administrator, jimcinnis@moheganmail.com
Candice E. Skenandore, Self-Governance/Grants Director, cskenandore@moheganmail.com
THPO James Quinn, 860.862.6893, jquinn@moheganmail.com

United South and Eastern Tribes (USET)
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Nashville, TN 37214
PHONE: 615-872-7900; www.usetinc.org

Chief Kirk Francis, President, kfrancis@usetinc.org
Jerry Pardilla, Dir. Environmental Resources Management, 615-467-1533, jpardilla@usetinc.org

Tribal Contact Lists

Tribal Leaders

Tribal Historic Preservation Officers Primary RTOC Contact
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U.S. EPA Region 1 - New England
5 Post Office Square, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02109-3912

Region 1 Tribal Program Management

Karen McGuire (1-WO) Deputy Regional Administrator
617-918-1711/F-1029, mcguire.karen@epa.gov

Matthew Hanington (1-WO) Region 1 Tribal Program Coordinator
617-918-1723/F-1029, hanington.matthew@epa.gov

Monique Lloyd (6-WO) Branch Chief: Grants and Program Support
617-918-1976, lloyd.monique@epa.gov

EPA Tribal Coordinators

Kayla King (6-WI) EPA - Penobscot Indian Nation and Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians Coordinator
617-918-1983/F-0983, king.kayla@epa.gov

Stacey Johnson-Pridgeon (6-WI) EPA-Narrag t Indian Tribe Coordi and Mohegan Tribe C:
617-918-1552/F-0552, johnson.stacey@epa.gov
Zac Degler (6-WO0) EPA-Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head [Aquinnah] Coordinator
617-918-1651, degler.zachary@epa.gov
Cassandra Schwartz (6-WO) EPA-Passamaquoddy Tribe: Pleasant Point C: i and P y Tribe: Indian Township Coordinator
617-918-1591/F-0591, schwartz.cassandra@epa.gov
Kwabena Kyei-Aboagye (6-WI) EPA-Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe and Mi'kmagq Nation Coordinator
617-918-1609/F-0609, kyei-aboagye.kwabena@epa.gov
Zoe Goldenberg-Hart (6-WI) EPA- Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation Coordinator
617-918-1103/F-1808, goldenberghart.zoe@epa.gov
Core Program Liaisons
Stacey Johnson-Pridgeon (6-WI) GAP Program Liaison, 617-918-1552/F-0552; johnson.stacey@epa.gov
Zachary Degler (6-WO) Tribal Financial Tracking and ELMS/Problem Solving Corps Support, 617-918-1651; degler.zachary@epa.gov
Eimy Bonilla (5-MD) Tribal Air Coordinator, 617-918-1075; bonilla.eimy@epa.gov
Bessie Wright (6-MI) CWA 319 Program Liaison, 617-918-1679/F-0679; wright.bessie@epa.gov
Amy Jean McKeown (7-WO) Brownfields Program Liaison, 617-918-1248/F-1248; mckeown.amyjean@epa.gov
Mark Sceery (6-WI) Drinking Water Program Liaison, 617-918-1559/F-0559; sceery.mark@epa.gov
Cassandra Schwartz (6-WO) CWA 106 Program Liaison; 6617-918-1591/F-0591, schwartz.cassandra@epa.gov
John McKeown (7-WO0) Emergency Planning and Response Branch Liaison; 617-918-1790/F-0793; mckeown.john@epa.gov
Anna Knutson (7-MO) Tribal Solid Waste Liaison; 617-918-1139/F-0228; knutson.anna@epa.gov
Michael Knapp (4-MD) Regional Counsel - Senior Assistant Regional Counsel- Indian Law Issues; 617-918-1053/F-0053; knapp.michael@epa.gov
Clare O'Connor (6-WO) State Revolving Fund - Tribal Set Aside Pgm Liaison; 617-918-1548/F-0591, oconnor.clare@epa.gov
Patricia Stelmaszczyk (6-WO) State Revolving Fund - Tribal Set Aside Pgm Liaison; 617-918-1170/F-0591, stelmaszczyk.patricia@epa.gov

(5-MO) Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA), Risk Management Plan (RMP) Rule implements Section 112,

Leonard Wallace . A
Clean Air Act Section 112(r)(1), General Duty Clause (GDC), wallace.leonard@epa.gov

Tim Bridges (LFSB) LSASD Tribal Liaison, 617-918-8603/F-0603, bridges.tim@epa.gov

EPA Grants Specialists

Flower Armijo Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquil Tribe,
(5-WI) 617-918-1723, armijo.flower@epa.gov

Houlton Band of i Indians, P y Indian T ip, F Pleasant Point, Penobscot Indian Nation, Mi'kmaq
Julie Ross Nation, Tribe, Pequot Tribal Nation, Narragansett Indian Tribe;
(5-W0) 617-918-1317/F-0317; ross.julie@epa.gov
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